

CITY OF DISTRICT HEIGHTS

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2024

AGENDA City Commission Work Session

Commission Chambers, E. Michael Roll Municipal Building, 2000 Marbury Drive District Heights, Maryland 20747 7:00PM

I. <u>CALLTO ORDER</u>:

II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

1. Work Session Meeting Agenda Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Staff Contact: Starr Jefferson, City Clerk

III. INFORMATION ITEM:

- 1. Legislative Update, LA Perez
- 2. Snow Removal Plan Update Staff Contact: Lakeesha Washington, Public Works Director

IV. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:

V. ACTION ITEMS:

- 1. *Sole Source Fireworks Award Staff Contact: Jeff Taylor, Director of Recreation
- 2. *Surplus of 2 Department of Public Work Vehicles: 2006 and 2011 CHEVROLET 2500HD Staff Contact: Lakeesha Washington, Director of Public Works
- 3. Budget Guidance Staff Contact: David Street, City Manager
- 4. Senior Center Programming Staff Contact: David Street, City Manager

VI. MAYOR & COMMISSION ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMENTS:

VII. ADJOURNMENT

Items on the Consent Agenda are denoted with an asterisk (*) and are presented for approval through a single motion. A Commissioner may remove an item from the Consent Agenda for placement as an Action Item for separate comment and action.

City Meetings are streamed live on The City of District Heights' YouTube channel: <u>Link to join Webinar</u> <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCOaouHM_FeKqwKIYOGjkL-w</u>

This agenda is subject to change. For the most current information, please contact the City Clerk at 301-336-1402 x110